CH \$40.00 878914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vulcan Technologies LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kilburn Live, LLC	
Street Address:	11333 Iowa Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87891459	HOLODOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136201398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-620-1780

Email: laipdocketing@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: 43rd Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=43008.5_Holodome Trademark Assignment Agreement_Executed (003)#page1.tif source=43008.5_Holodome Trademark Assignment Agreement_Executed (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 27th day of September 2019 (this "**Trademark Assignment**"), by Vulcan Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 505 Fifth Ave S., Suite 900, Seattle, WA 98104 ("**Assignor**");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of US Application Serial No. 87891459 for the trademark HOLODOME in International Class 9, covering, "Display screens and Multimedia projectors for virtual reality visualization, manipulation, immersion and integration of audio, video, text, binary, still images, graphics and multimedia files, all in the nature of Multimedia projectors; single and multiple projector display systems for 2D and 3D images in the nature of multimedia projectors; semispherical projection screens; immersive theater systems featuring semispherical displays in the nature of home and public performance theater systems comprising video projectors, display screens, speakers, and control units; home theater systems comprising video projectors, display screens, speakers, and control units for virtual reality, augmented reality, and mixed reality content; virtual reality, augmented reality, and mixed reality game and educational software in the nature of game software and educational software on the topics of science, astronomy, sports, music, geography, and popular culture; media players; computer software for controlling the operation of audio and video devices"; International Class 25, covering "Clothing, namely, shirts, t-shirts, hats, caps, sweaters, sweatshirts, shorts, jackets, pants, socks"; and International Class 42, covering "Design and development of computer game software and virtual reality, augmented reality, and mixed reality software" (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Kilburn Live, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 11333 Iowa Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, along with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Mark, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark, and to issue all corresponding registrations and renewals to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall take any reasonable actions which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2019, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"). Nothing in this Trademark Assignment shall, or shall be deemed to, modify or otherwise affect any provisions of the Purchase Agreement or affect or modify any of the rights or obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 5. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 10/14/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

VULCAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By alison lvey

Name: Alison Ivey
Title: Vice President

505 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 900

Seattle, WA 98104

Attention: EVP & General Counsel of Vulcan Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

KILBURN LIVE, LLC

Docusigned by:

Mark Manuel

Name: Mark Manuel

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

11333 Iowa Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90025

Attention: CEO and President of Kilburn Live, LLC

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0163